Total Capital Expenditures $ 41,702   $ 63,485   $ 82,868   $ 116,987
Total Proceeds 5,319   20,286   15,945   31,974
Net CAPEX $ 36,383   $ 43,199   $ 66,923   $ 85,013

Impact of Adopting ASC 842

The following table presents a reconciliation of unaudited consolidated quarterly financial information for the first three quarters of 2019 detailing the
impact of adopting ASC 842, which was effective retroactively to January 1, 2019. As a result of adoption, the final quarterly figures below do not agree
to the Quarterly Reports filed on Form 10-Q for the respective periods of 2019.

The impact of adoption and reconciliation to the amounts previously reported is below:

Quarterly 2019 Consolidated Results

  Three Months Ended
(in millions) June 30, 2019
Pre ASC 842 (as previously reported)
Revenue $ 266.1
Adjusted EBITDA $ 88.7
Net Income (loss) $ (11.8 )
ASC 842 Adjustments
Revenue $ (2.4 )
Adjusted EBITDA $ (1.2 )
Net Income (loss) $ 0.4
Post ASC 842 (as reported in our 2019 10-K)
Revenue $ 263.7
Adjusted EBITDA $ 87.5
Net Income (loss) $ (11.4 )

Mobile Mini, Inc.
Condensed Consolidated Statement of Operations

(Unaudited)
(in thousands, except percentages and per share data)

  Three Months Ended June 30, 2020   Three Months Ended June 30, 2019

  Actual   Adjustments   Adjusted(1)   Actual   Adjustments   Adjusted(2)

Revenues:
Rental $ 124,461   $ —   $ 124,461   $ 141,906   $ —   $ 141,906
Sales 7,551   —   7,551   8,135   —   8,135
Other 79   —   79   140   —   140
Total revenues 132,091   —   132,091   150,181   —   150,181

Costs and expenses:
Rental, selling and general expenses 78,922   (4,688 )   74,234   95,735   (4,332 )   91,403
Cost of sales 4,706   —   4,706   5,044   —   5,044
Depreciation and amortization 17,563   —   17,563   18,135   —   18,135
Total costs and expenses 101,191   (4,688 )   96,503   118,914   (4,332 )   114,582

Income from operations 30,900   4,688   35,588   31,267   4,332   35,599
Other income (expense):
Interest income 12   —   12   —   —   —
Interest expense (7,717 )   —   (7,717 )   (10,592 )   —   (10,592 )
Foreign currency exchange (36 )   —   (36 )   (167 )   —   (167 )
Income before income tax provision 23,159   4,688   27,847   20,508   4,332   24,840
Income tax provision 5,917   772   6,689   6,450   185   6,635
Net income $ 17,242   $ 3,916   $ 21,158   $ 14,058   $ 4,147   $ 18,205
EBITDA/Adjusted EBITDA $ 48,439   $ 56,282   $ 49,235   $ 56,907
EBITDA/Adjusted EBITDA as a percentage of total
revenues

36.7   %   42.6   %   32.8   %   37.9   %

Earnings per share:
Basic $ 0.39   $ 0.48   $ 0.32   $ 0.41
Diluted 0.39   0.48   0.31   0.41
Weighted average number of common and
common share equivalents outstanding:
Basic 43,971   43,971   44,496   44,496
Diluted 44,069   44,069   44,750   44,750

(1)

Adjusted column for the three months ended June 30, 2020 excludes the incremental costs related to our merger with WillScot and a realignment
of personnel and business structure, including cash severance partially offset by the reversal of expense for non-vested share-based
compensation, along with the related tax effects.  Adjusted figures are a non-GAAP presentation.  See the non-GAAP reconciliations herein and

the additional information regarding non-GAAP financial information following in this earnings release.

(2)

Adjusted column for the three months ended June 30, 2019 excludes the non-cash expense related to the amendment of certain share-based